Town Board Agenda
Regular Meeting
July 22, 2025

5:15 P.M.

MISSION STATEMENT
“The Town of Center, Colorado shall provide strong leadership, inspire community pride, maintain fiscal accountability and through its
employees offer a high level of service to the residents, businesses, and visitors of the community.”
“THIS AGENDA MAY BE AMENDED"

Workshop - 5:15p.m.
Financial Workshop
Net Metering - REC

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER, ROLL CALL AND PLEDGE ALLEGIANCE
1. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

2. CITIZEN COMMENTS
Please limit your comments to 5 minutes, any comments that need further action will be forwarded to the correct Department.
3. FINANCIALS
A. MAY AND JUNE
. PAYABLES
5. MINUTES
A. JULY 8, 2025
6. PLANNING COMMISSION REPORT
A. Maria Chavez — Variance Request
B. Fee Change
7. UTILITY COMMISSION REORT
8. NEW BUSINESS
A. CLEAR WATER SOLUTION — ATTORNEY
9. OLD BUSINESS
A. APPROVAL OF CRIMINAL CODE
B. BILL MCCLURE — REPEAL RESOLUTION 060425
10. RESOLUTION/ORDINANCE
A.  APPROVAL OF UTV/GOLF CART RESOLUTION
11. CALENDAR ITEMS
12. ITEMS FOR NEXT MEETING
13. ADJOURNMENT

Posted on
July 18, 2025
Center Town Hall and Center Post office
This agenda may be amended



Town of Center Check Register - description Page: 1

Check Issue Dates: 7/17/2025 - 7/17/2025 Jul 18, 2025 08:21AM
Report Criteria:
Report type: GL detail
Check. Type = {<>} "Adjustment"
GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
18807
07/25 07/117/2025 18807 3436 5 K PEST MANAGEMENT 6106 1 01-552-555-00 .00 40.00 40.00 TOWN HALL
Total 18807 .00 40.00
18808
07/25 07/17/2025 18808 3448 ABL COORS W1112834 1 01-561-598-00 .00 362.21 362.21 BEER
07/25 0717/2025 18808 3448 AS&L COORS W1112834 2 10-552-880-00 .00 362.21 Js2.21 BEER
07/25 07/17/2025 18808 3448 A&L COORS W1112834 3 11-552-880-00 .00 362.21 362.21 BEER
07/25 07/117/2025 18808 3448 A&L COORS W1112834 4 12-552-8B0-00 .00 362.22 362.22 BEER
Total 18808: .00 1,448.85
18809
07/25 07/17/2025 18809 2078 BERG, HILL, GREENLEAF, RUS 083025 1 12-552-537-00 .00 242.00 242.00 AUGEMENTATION PLAN
Total 18809: .00 242,00
18810
07/25 07/M17/2025 18810 1386 BLACK HILLS ENERGY 1008124981 1 11-552-731-00 .00 2,246.52 2,246,52 UTILITY ASSISTANCE
Total 18810: .00 2,246.52
18811
07/25 07/17/2025 18811 2034 CASELLE 08837 1 01-552-534-20 .00 668.25 669.25 APPLICATION SOFTWARE
07/25 07117/2025 18811 2034 CASELLE 08837 2 10-552-534-20 .00 660.25 669.25 APPLICATION SOFTWARE
07/25 07/17/2025 18811 2034 CASELLE 08837 3  11-552-534.20 .00 6609.25 660.25 APPLICATION SOFTWARE
07/25 07/17/2025 18811 2034 CASELLE 08837 4  12-552-534-20 .00 668.25 660.25 APPLICATION SOFTWARE
Total 18811: .00 2,677.00
18812
07/25 07/17/2025 18812 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 082825 1 01-561-588-00 .00 50.00 50.00 SUMMER ENTERTAINMENT
07125 07/17/12025 18812 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 062825 2  10-552-8B0-00 .00 50.00 50.00 SUMMER ENTERTAINMENT
07125 07/17/2025 18812 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 082825 3 11-552-880-00 .00 50.00 50.00 SUMMER ENTERTAINMENT

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Amount Amount
07/25 07/17/2025 18812 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 062825 4  12-552-880-00 .00 50.00 50.00 SUMMER ENTERTAINMENT
Total 18812: .00 200.00
18813
07/25 07/17/2025 18813 1312 CENTER SANITATION DISTRICT 063025 1 01-238-000-00 .00 63,214.96 63,214.96 SANITATION MONTHLY
Total 18813: .00 63,214.96
18814
07125 07/17/2025 18814 1045 CENTER TIRE STORE 10318 1 01-561-587-30 .00 802.84 B802.84 TIRES
07/25 07/17/12025 18814 1045 CENTER TIRE STORE 10316 2 01-561-587-30 .00 626.52 626.52 TIRES
07/25 07/17/12025 18814 1045 CENTER TIRE STORE 10318 3 01-561-587-30 .00 12.50 12.50 TIRE FIXTURE
07/25 07/17/2025 18814 1045 CENTER TIRE STORE 10316 4  11-552-587-30 .00 12,50 12.50 TIRE FIXTURE
07/25 07/17/12025 18814 1045 CENTER TIRE STORE 10318 5 01-557-587-40 .00 15.00 15.00 TIRE FIXTURE
07/25 07/17/2025 18814 1045 CENTER TIRE STORE 10316 6 01-561-587-30 .00 212.50 212,50 TIRES
Total 18814 .00 1,681.88
18815
07/25 07/17/12025 18815 1833 CARD SERVICES 063025 1 01-557-595-00 .00 108.64 109.64 M UNIFORMS CODY - 36, SAM 44
07/25 07/17/12025 18815 1933 CARD SERVICES 063025 2  01-557-588-30 .00 16.89 19.88 M LOCKS FOR CAMERAS
07/25 07/17/2025 18815 1833 CARD SERVICES 063025 3 01-557-586-00 .00 18.45 18.45 M POSTAGE
07/25 07/17/12025 18815 1933 CARD SERVICES 063025 4  01-557-000-72 .00 448.00 448.00 M NATALIA TRAINING
07/25 07/17/12025 18815 1933 CARD SERVICES 063025 5 01-557-596-00 .00 114,83 114,83 M DRINKS FOR STAFF
07/25 07/17/12025 18815 3410 CINTAS CORP 4235638653 1 01-552-543-00 .00 18.72 18.72 CARPETS TOWN HALL
07/25 07/17/2025 18815 3410 CINTAS CORP 423568388653 2 01-561-585-00 .00 51.26 51.26 UNIFORMS
07/25 07/17/12025 18815 3410 CINTAS CORP 4235638653 3  10-552-585-00 .00 98.06 98.06 UNIFORMS
07/25 07/17/12025 18815 3410 CINTAS CORP 4235638653 4  12-552-585-00 .00 47.58 47.56 UNIFORMS
07/25 07/17/12025 18815 3410 CINTAS CORP 4236293100 1 01-552-543-00 .00 18.72 18.72 CARPETS TOWN HALL
07/25 07/17/12025 18815 3410 CINTAS CORP 4236293100 2 01-561-595-00 .00 51.26 51.28 UNIFORMS
07/25 07/17/12025 18815 3410 CINTAS CORP 4236293100 3  10-552-595-00 .00 98.06 98.06 UNIFORMS
07/25 07/17/12025 18815 3410 CINTAS CORP 4236293100 4  12-552-595-00 .00 47.58 47.56 UNIFORMS
Total 18815: .00 1,146.11
18816
07/25 07/17/12025 18816 1915 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINAN 061125 1 01-552-542-20 .00 19.34 19.34 M POSTAGE METER
07/25 07/17/12025 18816 1915 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINAN 081125 2 10-552.542-20 .00 10.34 19.34 M POSTAGE METER

M = Manual Check, V = Vioid Check
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Check Issue Dates: 7/17/2025 - 7/17/2025 Jul 18, 2025 08:21AM
GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date ~ Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
07/25 07117/2025 18816 1815 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINAN 061125 3 11-552-542-20 .00 19.34 18.34 M POSTAGE METER
07/25 071712025 18816 1815 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINAN 061125 4  12.552-542-20 .00 18.35 19.35 M POSTAGE METER
07/25 07/17/2025 18816 1327 COLORADO STATE TREASURE 063025 1 01-552-526-20 .00 32419 32418 UNEMPLOYMENT
07/25 07/17/2025 18816 1327 COLORADO STATE TREASURE 063025 2 10-552-528-20 .00 143.25 143.25 UNEMPLOYMENT
07/25 07/17/2025 188186 1327 COLORADO STATE TREASURE 083025 3  11-552-526-20 .00 13571 135.71 UNEMPLOYMENT
07/25 07/117/2025 18816 1327 COLORADO STATE TREASURE 063025 4 12-552-526-20 .00 150.78 150.78 UNEMPLOYMENT
Total 188186: .00 831.30
18817
07/25 07/17/2025 18817 2520 LEGALSHIELD 052525 1 01-557-586-50 .00 127.60 127.60 M LEGAL COVERAGE
07/25 07/17/2025 18817 2765 COUNTY LINE SMALL ENGINE 4775 1 01-561-587-30 .00 43478 43478 SMALL ENGINE REPAIR
Total 18817: .00 562.38
18818
07/25 07712025 18818 3451 ELIZABETH HERNANDEZ 4061003 1 11-220-000-00 .00 70.08 70.06 DEPOSIT REFUND
07/25 07/17/2025 18818 3451 ELIZABETH HERNANDEZ 4061003 2 12-220-000-00 .00 25.00 25.00 DEPOSIT REFUND
07/25 07/17/2025 18818 3451 ELIZABETH HERNANDEZ 4061003 3  01-220-000-01 .00 15.00 15.00 DEPOSIT REFUND
Total 18818: .00 110.06
18819
07/25 07172025 18819 1336 FAMILY DOLLAR STORE 25078 1 01-444.000-10 .00 1.00 1.00 restitution
Total 188189: .00 1.00
18820
07/25 07/17/2025 18820 1104 GOBINS INC ARA4868665 1 01-552-542-30 .00 30.45 3045 Equipment lease
07/25 07/17/2025 18820 1104 GOBINS INC AR4868665 2 10-552-542-30 .00 30.45 30.45 Equipment Lease
07/25 0O7N7/2025 18820 1104 GOBINS INC AR4BBBEE5 3 11-552-542-30 .00 30.45 30.45 Equipment Lease
07/25 07/17/2025 18820 1104 GOBINS INC AR4868665 4 12-552-542-30 .00 30.44 30.44 Equipment Lease
Total 18820: .00 121.79
18821
07/25 07/17/2025 18821 1114 HAYNIE'S 063025 1 11-552-675-00 .00 16.18 16.19 SUPPLIES- GAS
07/25 07/17/2025 18821 1114 HAYNIE'S 063025 2  01-561-624-50 .00 3.78 3.78 SUPPLIES- STREETS
07/25 07/17/2025 18821 1114 HAYNIE'S 063025 3 01-561-940-00 .00 60.58 60.58 SUPPLIES- STREETS

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
07/25 07/17/2025 18821 1114 HAYNIE'S 063025 4  01-557-587-40 .00 420.58 420.59 SUPPLIES- POLICE
07/25 0O7M7/2025 18821 1114 HAYNIE'S 063025 5 01-557-587-40 .00 176.88 179.98 SUPPLIES- POLICE
07/25 07M7/2025 18821 1114 HAYNIE'S 063025 6 01-561-587-30 .00 187.88 187.88 SUPPLIES- STREETS
07/25 0O7M7/2025 18821 1114 HAYNIE'S 063025 7  01-557-587-40 .00 16.73 16.73 ANTI FREEZE - TOWN CAR
07/25 07M7/2025 18821 1114 HAYNIE'S 063025 B  11-552.587-30 .00 38.32 38.32 SUPPLIES- GAS
07/25 07/17/2025 18821 1114 HAYNIE'S 063025 8 11-552-587-30 .00 60.32 60.32 SUPPLIES- GAS
07/25 07/M7/2025 18821 1114 HAYNIE'S 063025 10  01-557-587-40 .00 33.47 3347 SUPPLIES- POLICE
07/25 07/17/2025 18821 1114 HAYNIE'S 063025 11 01-557-587-40 .00 43.82 43.82 SUPPLIES- POLICE
07/25 0O7M7/2025 18821 1114 HAYNIE'S 063025 12 01-557-587-40 .00 55.11 55.11 SUPPLIES- POLICE
07/25 07/17/2025 18821 1114 HAYNIE'S 063025 13 01-557-587-40 .00 79.76 79.76 SUPPLIES- POLICE
07/25 0O7/17/2025 18821 1114 HAYNIE'S 063025 14  01-557-587-40 .00 79.78 79.78 SUPPLIES- POLICE
Total 18821: .00 1,286.41
18822
07/25 07/17/2025 18822 2087 HIGH VELOCITY GRAPHICS 20014061 1 01-561-598-00 .00 105.00 105.00 SUMMER EVENT - BANNERS
07/25 07/M17/2025 18822 2087 HIGH VELOCITY GRAPHICS 20014081 2 10-552-880-00 .00 105.00 105.00 SUMMER EVENT
07/25 0O7/M7/2025 18822 2087 HIGH VELOCITY GRAPHICS 20014061 3 11-552-880-00 .00 105.00 105.00 SUMMER EVENT
07/25 07/M17/2025 18822 2087 HIGH VELOCITY GRAPHICS 20014081 4 12-552-880-00 .00 105.00 105.00 SUMMER EVENT
07/25 07M7/2025 18822 2087 HIGH VELOCITY GRAPHICS 20014108 1 12-552-880-00 .00 115.00 115.00 SUMMER EVENT AWARDS
07/25 07/M7/2025 18822 2087 HIGH VELOCITY GRAPHICS 20014108 2 01-581-5089-00 .00 115.00 115.00 SUMMER EVENT AWARDS
07/25 07/M7/2025 18822 2087 HIGH VELOCITY GRAPHICS 20014108 3 10-552-880-00 .00 115.00 115.00 SUMMER EVENT AWARDS
07/25 07/17/2025 18822 2087 HIGH VELOCITY GRAPHICS 20014108 4  11-552-880-00 .00 115.00 115.00 SUMMER EVENT
07/25 07/17/2025 18822 2087 HIGH VELOCITY GRAPHICS 20014108 1 01-552-555-00 .00 160.00 160.00 SIGNAGE FOR PARKING
Total 18822: .00 1,040.00
18823
07/25 07/17/2025 18823 3450 JENNIFER BARRON 12028001 1 11-220-000-00 .00 147.87 147.87 DEPOSIT REFUND
Total 18823: .00 147.87
18824
07/25 07/17/2025 18824 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 063025 1 01-561-840-00 .00 5.89 588 STREETS
07/25 07/17/2025 18824 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 063025 2  01-561-840-00 .00 61.95 61.85 STREETS
07/25 0O7M7/2025 18824 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 063025 3 11-552-875-00 .00 65.91 65.91 SUPPLIES-GAS
07/25 07/17/2025 18824 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 063025 4  10-552-675-00 .00 10.48 10.48 SUPPLIES - LIGHT AND POWER
07/25 0O7/M17/2025 18824 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 063025 5 01-561-840-00 .00 12,68 12,99 SUPPLIES-STREETS
07/25 0O7/17/2025 18824 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 063025 6 10-552-675-00 .00 44 97 44,97 SUPPLIES - LIGHT AND POWER

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
07/25 07/117/2025 18824 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 083025 7  10-552-675-00 .00 9.99 0.98 SUPPLIES - LIGHT AND POWER
07/25 0717/2025 18824 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 063025 B8  01-561-840-00 .00 9.99 9.98 SUPPLIES-STREETS
07/25 0717/2025 18824 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 063025 8 01-561-840-00 .00 4598 4588 SUPPLIES-STREETS
07/25 0717/2025 18824 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 063025 10  01-561-840-00 .00 12.89 12,88 SUPPLIES-STREETS
07125 0717/2025 18824 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 063025 11 10-552-880-00 .00 128.91 128.91 SUPPLIES - LIGHT AND POWER
07125 07M7/2025 18824 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 083025 12 01-561-840-00 .00 3.09 3.09 SUPPLIES-STREETS
07/25 07/17/2025 18824 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 083025 13 01-561-840-00 .00 7.8 7.98 SUPPLIES-STREETS
07125 07M17/2025 18824 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 063025 14 01-561-840-00 .00 19.74 18.74 SUPPLIES-STREETS
07/25 07/17/2025 18824 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 063025 15  10-552-675-00 .00 20.48 2048 SUPPLIES - LIGHT AND POWER
07/25 07/17/2025 18824 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 063025 16  01-561-840-00 .00 26.32 26.32 SUPPLIES-STREETS
07125 07M7/2025 18824 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 0683025 17 11-552-675-00 .00 5.89 5.89 SUPPLIES-GAS
07/25 07M17/2025 18824 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 063025 18  01-561-840-00 .00 9.99 .98 SUPPLIES-STREETS
07125 07M7/2025 18824 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 083025 18 01-561-840-00 .00 17.88 17.98 SUPPLIES-STREETS
07/25 07/17/2025 18824 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 063025 20  12-552-875-00 .00 4.96 4.96 SUPPLIES- WATER
07/25 07/17/2025 18824 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 063025 21 11-552-675-00 .00 13.89 13.89 SUPPLIES-GAS
0725 07NMT7I2025 18824 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 063025 22 01-561-840-00 .00 3.09 309 SUPPLIES-STREETS
07/25 071712025 18824 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 063025 23  01-561-940-00 .00 4.99 4.99 SUPPLIES-STREETS
0725 0TNTI2025 18824 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 063025 24  11.552-675-00 .00 7.98 7.98 SUPPLIES-GAS
0725 07172025 18824 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 063025 25 01-561-624-50 .00 109.99 108.98 SUPPLIES-STREETS
0725 07TNMT7I2025 18824 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 063025 26  01-561-940-00 .00 6.99 6.98 SUPPLIES-STREETS
07/25 07N7/2025 18824 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 063025 27  01-561-940-00 .00 12,98 12.98 SUPPLIES-STREETS
0725 071712025 18824 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 063025 28 01-561-940-00 .00 27.96 27.968 SUPPLIES-STREETS
07/25 07/17/2025 18824 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 063025 28  01-561-840-00 .00 4598 4588 SUPPLIES-STREETS
07/25 07NM7/2025 18824 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 063025 30 01-561-940-00 .00 18.98 18.99 SUPPLIES-STREETS
07/25 07172025 18824 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 063025 31 01-561-840-00 .00 22,99 22,89 SUPPLIES-STREETS
07/25 07N17/2025 18824 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 063025 32 01-561-940-00 .00 17.88 17.688 SUPPLIES-STREETS

Total 18824: .00 B23.40

18825

07/25 07117/2025 18825 1128 JONES OIL COMPANY 070125 1 01-561-627-10 .00 9.00 8.00 PROPANE
Total 18825: .00 9.00

18826
07/25 07117/2025 18826 2462 K&J THRIFTWAY 063025 1 01-552-542-10 .00 5.69 5.69 SUPPLIES
07125 07117/2025 18826 2462 K&J THRIFTWAY 063025 2 10-552-542-10 .00 5.69 569 SUPPLIES
07/25 07117/2025 18826 2462 K&J THRIFTWAY 063025 3 11-552.542-10 .00 5.69 5.68 SUPPLIES
07/25 07/17/2025 18826 2462 K&J THRIFTWAY 063025 4 12-552-542-10 .00 5.69 568 SUPPLIES

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
07/25 07/17/2025 18826 2462 K&J THRIFTWAY 063025 5 06-552-555-00 .00 100.89 100.99 dci meeting
07/25 07NM7/2025 18826 2462 K&J THRIFTWAY 063025 6 12-552-880-00 .00 2383 2383 SUMMER ENTERTAINMENT
07/25 07/17/2025 18826 2462 K&J THRIFTWAY 083025 7 11-552-880-00 .00 23.63 2363 SUMMER ENTERTAINMENT
07/25 07M17/2025 18826 2462 K&J THRIFTWAY 083025 8 10-552-880-00 .00 2383 23.63 SUMMER ENTERTAINMENT
07/25 07/17/2025 18826 2462 K&J THRIFTWAY 063025 9 01-561-598-00 .00 23.63 2363 SUMMER ENTERTAINMENT
07/25 07/17/2025 18826 2462 K&J THRIFTWAY 063025 10  01-561-940-00 .00 7.69 7.69 supplies
07/25 07M17/2025 18826 2462 K&J THRIFTWAY 063025 1" 10-552-675-00 .00 17.88 17.88 supplies
07/25 07/17/2025 18826 2462 K&J THRIFTWAY 063025 12 01-552.526-30 .00 4475 4475 EMPLOYEE APPRECIATION
Total 18826: .00 288.59
18827
07/25 07/17/12025 18827 1150 MONTE VISTA CO-OP 117059 1 01-561-624-45 .00 29.80 29.80 SUPPLIES
07/25 07/17/12025 18827 1150 MONTE VISTA CO-OP 356484 1 12-552-675-00 .00 220.33 220.33 SUPPLIES
Total 18827: .00 250.13
18828
07125 0711712025 186828 3286 NATALIA CENDEJAS 072325 1 01-557-000-72 .00 214.67 214,67 TRAINING POLICE
Total 18828: .00 214 67
18829
07/25 071712025 18829 2388 ORKIN 279552151 1 01-561-623-00 .00 099,99 88.89 ORKIN CONTROL
Total 18828 .00 88.69
18830
07/25 071712025 18830 3360 PIPELINE TESTING CONSORTI  0875725-IN 1 11-552-551-00 .00 25.00 25.00 DRUG SCREEN
Total 18830: .00 25.00
18831
07/25 07/17/2025 18831 3032 ROSS SISNEROS 063025 1 01-220-000-01 .00 30.00 30.00 DEPOSIT REFUND
07/25 07/17/2025 18831 3032 ROSS SISNEROS 083025 2 12-220-000-00 .00 25.00 25,00 DEPOSIT REFUND
07/25 07172025 18831 3032 ROSS SISNEROS 083025 3 11-220-000-00 .00 64.84 64.84 DEPOSIT REFUND
Total 18831: .00 118.84

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Town of Center

Check Issue Dates: 7/17/2025 - 7/17/2025

Check Register - description

Page:

7

Jul 18, 2025 08:21AM

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
18832
07/25 07/17/2025 18832 1188 SAGUACHE COUNTY SHERIFF 06-2025 1 01-557-534-35 .00 208.25 208.25 Dispatch Expense
07/25 07/17/2025 18832 1188 SAGUACHE COUNTY SHERIFF 06-2025 2 10-552-534-35 .00 208.25 208.25 Dispatch Expense
07/25 07/17/2025 18832 1188 SAGUACHE COUNTY SHERIFF 06-2025 3  11-552-534-35 .00 208.25 208.25 Dispatch Expense
07/25 07/17/2025 18832 1188 SAGUACHE COUNTY SHERIFF 06-2025 4 12-552-534-35 .00 208.25 208.25 Dispatch Expense
Total 18832: .00 833.00
18833
07/25 07/17/2025 18833 2834 SAN LUIS VALLEY HEALTH OCC  00029588-00 1 01-552-551-00 .00 20.00 20.00 DRUG TESTS
07/25 07/17/2025 18833 2834 SAN LUIS VALLEY HEALTH OCC  00028589-00 2  10-552-551-00 .00 20.00 20.00 DRUG TESTS
07/25 07/17/2025 18833 2834 SAN LUIS VALLEY HEALTH OCC  00029588-00 3 11-552-551-00 .00 20.00 20.00 DRUG TESTS
07/25 07/17/2025 18833 2834 SAN LUIS VALLEY HEALTH OCC  00028589-00 4 12-552-551-00 .00 20.00 20.00 DRUG TESTS
Total 18833: .00 80.00
18834
07/25 07/17/2025 18834 1208 SDC LABORATORY, INC 25141 1 12-552-723-00 .00 126.00 126.00 WATER TESTING
Total 18834; .00 126.00
18835
07/25 07/17/2025 18835 1602 TOWN OF CENTER 25030 1 01-444-000-11 .00 B71.38 B71.38 restitution- bryam muro
Total 18835: .00 871.38
18836
07/25 07/17/2025 18836 1410 VALLEY COURIER 21707 1 01-552-550-10 .00 28.25 28.25 ADVERTISING
07/25 07/117/2025 18836 1410 VALLEY COURIER 21707 2 10-552-550-10 .00 28,25 208.25 ADVERTISING
07/25 07/17/2025 18836 1410 VALLEY COURIER 21707 3 11-552-550-10 .00 28.25 28.25 ADVERTISING
07/26 07/17/2025 18836 1410 VALLEY COURIER 21707 4 12-552-550-10 .00 28.25 28.25 ADVERTISING
07/25 07117/2025 18836 1410 VALLEY COURIER 22748 1 01-552-550-10 .00 10.50 10.50 ADVERTISING
07/26 07/17/2025 18836 1410 VALLEY COURIER 22748 2 10-552-550-10 .00 10.50 10.50 ADVERTISING
07126 07/17/2025 18836 1410 VALLEY COURIER 22748 3  11-552-550-10 .00 10.50 10.50 ADVERTISING
07/25 07/17/2025 18836 1410 VALLEY COURIER 22748 4 12-552-550-10 .00 10.50 10.50 ADVERTISING
07/25 07/17/2025 18836 1410 VALLEY COURIER 22749 1 01-552-550-10 .00 14.25 14.25 ADVERTISING
07/25 07/17/2025 18836 1410 VALLEY COURIER 22749 2  10-552-550-10 .00 14.25 14.256 ADVERTISING
07/26 07/117/2025 18836 1410 VALLEY COURIER 22748 3  11-552-550-10 .00 14.25 14.25 ADVERTISING
07/25 0717/2025 18836 1410 VALLEY COURIER 22749 4 12-552.550-10 .00 14.25 14.25 ADVERTISING

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Town of Center

Check Issue Dates: 7/17/2025 - 7/17/2025

Check Register - description

Page: B
Jul 18, 2025 08:21AM

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
Total 18836: .00 216.00
18837
07/25 071712025 18837 1805 WILBUR-ELLIS COMPANY 17253091 1 12-552-723-00 .00 2,280.00 2,299.00 HYPOCHLORITE
Total 18837: .00 2,289.00
18838
07/25 071712025 18838 1256 WSB COMPUTER SERVICES, IN 96367 1 11-552-538-00 .00 44.45 44 .45 computers